
NEW YORK - AGENCY CONTACTS 
 

 

NY FHWA 
PDC 

 

FHWA EFL Jacinda Russell Access Program Manager Jacinda.Russell@dot.gov 571-434-1543 

NY FHWA FHWA EFL Lewis Grimm Planning Team Leader Lewis.Grimm@dot.gov 703-404-6289 

NY FHWA FHWA-DO Tricia 
Millington 

FHWA NY Division 
Local Programs 

 

Patricia.Millington@dot.gov 518-431-8844 

NY State 

PDC 

NYSDOT  Dawn Arnold Acting Bureau Director- 
Local Programs, New York 
State Department of 

 
 

Dawn.arnold@dot.ny.gov 

 

 

518-474-5615 

NY LPA 

PDC 

Poughkeepsie-
Dutchess 
County 
Transportation 

 

 

Mark Debald Transportation  Program 
Administrator 

  

 mdebald@dutchessny.gov 

 

845-486-3600 

NY FLMA NPS Amanda Jones Northeast FLTP Coordinator Amanda_jones@nps.gov 215-873-1033 

NY FLMA FWS Carl Melberg Regional Transportation 
Coordinator 

Carl_Melberg@fws.gov 413-253-8586 

NY FLMA FWS Nathan Beauchamp Transportation Program 
Analyst 

nathan_beauchamp@fws.gov 703-358-2226 

NY FLMA USFS Kevin Contardi R9 
Transportation/Highwa

  

kcontardi@fs.fed.us 414-297-1170 

NY FLMA USFS Rosana Barkawi Transportation 
System 
Development and 

  
  

rosanabarkawi@fs.fed.us 703-605-4509 

NY FLMA DOD (non- 
USACE) 

Douglas Briggs Chief, Highways for National 
Defense/HND-SDDCTEA 

Douglas.e.Briggs.civ@mail.mil 618-220-5229 

NY FLMA DOD (USACE) Jeff Defosse/ Mike 
Vissichelli 

Natural Resources 
Program Manager/ 
Regulatory Appeals 

  

Jeff.A.Defosse@usace.army.mil  
Michael.G.Vissichelli@usace.army.mil 

513-684-3192/ 

347-370-4663 
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